2/08.38.000

Spill Summary Report

Spill Number: 08239917602

Spill Name: AAP Gravel Pit Eklutna Historical Fuel Spill

Spill Date/Time: 06/24/2008 00:00

Primary Responsible Party: Alaska Aggrigate Products

Case Closed Date: 05/12/2010

File Number:

Reporter: Todd Maw - AAP

Ledger Code:

Response Type: Phone Follow-up

Staff Name: Ha, Young

Comment: During groundwater monitoring at the site in May 2010, contamination was discovered. This case is being picked up by CS as a FUDS site. Copies of the files were provided to Deb Cailouet with CS on 3/10/2011.

Facility/Site Location

Facility/Site Name: Alaska Aggrigate Products Gravel Pit

Area: Central Alaska

Address Line #1:

Sub-Area: Cook Inlet

Address Line #2:

Region: Glenn Highway North

City/State/ZIP Code: None Specified, AK

Location: EKLUTNA

FacilityType: Other

Substance Subtype Name

Facility Subtype: None

Facility Note: Gravel Pit.

Product Released

Qty Released

Qty Unit Disposal Description

Disposal Note

Diesel

10.000 Gallons NONE REQUIRED

The amount released is an estimate.

Substance Notes:

Cause/Source

Contibuting Cause

Unknown

Cause Notes: Contaminated soil was discovered during excavation of the area for aggregate. Characterization sample was collected by

EMI. The contaminant of concern was determined to be DRO. The site is an old military site.

Source Notes:

Spill Cleanup Actions

Report Date/Time: 03/09/2011 04:26

Staff Name	Action Date	Action Due Date	Completed	Action Note
Ha, Young	07/25/2008		Yes	Spill report received via phone.
Ha, Young	07/25/2008		Yes	Completed spill reporting form recieved electronically from Todd Maw with AAG.
Ha, Young	07/25/2008		Yes	Sent an email requesting for a Cleanup Plan.
s Ha, Young	07/29/2008		Yes	Received soil sampling report. This report describes work sample actitivies that was conducted to delineate the contaminated area.
Ha, Young	07/30/2008		Yes	Initial Work Plan received.
Ha, Young	07/02/2009		Yes	Email requesting status of the case sent to Larry Helgeson with EMI.
s Ha, Young	07/22/2009		Yes	Received a call from Larry Helgeson with EMI. Work to explore the exten of the contamiantion was never conducted last year. Due to flooding in the area, all the site markers were washed away. They are unable to relocated the site. A workplan will be submitted to propose method
Lie Verme	05/07/2010		Vee	they will use to relcoated the site.
Ha, Young	05/07/2010		Yes	Request for final report sent via email to Todd Maw.
Ha, Young	05/12/2010		Yes	Final report recieved.
Ha, Young	05/12/2010		Yes	
W W	Ha, Young	Ha, Young 07/25/2008 Ha, Young 07/25/2008 S Ha, Young 07/29/2008 Ha, Young 07/30/2008 Ha, Young 07/02/2009 Ha, Young 07/22/2009 Ha, Young 05/07/2010 Ha, Young 05/12/2010	Ha, Young 07/25/2008 Ha, Young 07/25/2008 Ha, Young 07/29/2008 Ha, Young 07/30/2008 Ha, Young 07/02/2009 Ha, Young 07/22/2009 Ha, Young 05/07/2010 Ha, Young 05/12/2010	Ha, Young 07/25/2008 Yes Ha, Young 07/25/2008 Yes Ha, Young 07/29/2008 Yes Ha, Young 07/30/2008 Yes Ha, Young 07/02/2009 Yes Ha, Young 07/22/2009 Yes Ha, Young 05/07/2010 Yes Ha, Young 05/12/2010 Yes

Report Date/Time: 03/09/2011 04:26